SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

ol Clpavere] Soe #ie, vs [Heler Sheaklor
NO. /49~ % ED NO. 66+ C%  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE e ol o7

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF., $ /95,0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ e, 0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 2400

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES § ny 2

NOTARY $ /Do oy
TOTAL LEEEEEE SR EE RS T T $ = '} (;

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 765,96

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL 3k s ok o ok o dde o e o o oo sl ol ok ofe o ol ko ke $ (/??4 ?{:(;

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) v 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS Rt
TOTAL ********************** g ° {, -0

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ “/S 740
SCHOOL DIST. 20 s___
DELINQUENT 20 $IYIEAT

TOTAL %% koo ok e dok e ok ek $ \} %?’{5 i

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 s Hioe
WATER 20 $
TOTAL st e ok ok o o o o sl ke ok ok o o ok ok ok ook ke o $ '7/{«.5{{}%
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) g /0,00
MISC. $
)
TOT AL #% % okk ok sk sk s sk ok ok ok s ek o g . h

w30, Al
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 5196,07



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

(_/./i‘-?": M ramcir; G %K’,‘., VS / '_'}'f: /F:J el

NO. ) 9H~08 ED NO. /&8 -08 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: ﬁx 27 [:f'/m

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 377,

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID § ! ’

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § (5 oy, ]
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

e -—-\
NAMES(S) ON DEED; e ,,ﬁ__,f.ﬂ_-ﬁ.j,/ }-

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):k

s
.-f/ 3l B
TOTAL DUE; ¢ /i oy
LESS DEPOSIT: $ ;;)‘-,'i-h_}::‘ iy

DOWN PAYMENT: 3

{g } f‘: <t
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS ) i




GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVFR
Suite 00 Melton Indcpendence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.goldbecklaw.com

June 12, 2009

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC. vs. HELEN SHEATLER
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number:; 2008-CV-0001166MF
Sale Date: 04/29/2009
Property Address: 301 East Second Street Berwick. PA 18603

To the Sherift;

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioncd matter. Please deed the property to:

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019-3913

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Kristen Fluehr. Please notify our officec when the deed is

rccorded.
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Kristen Fluehr
Post Sale Department
412-788-7190
412-788-7192 (fax)
KFluchrigigoldbecklaw.com
Jeff Nefferdorf
Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)
215-825-6343
215-825-6443 (fax)

Antoniette Black — Manager
Sale/Post Sale Department
215-825-6347
215-825-6447 (fax)
Ablack@goldbecklaw.com




Assignment of Bid

NO. 2008-CV-0001166MF — SHEATLER
301 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

[, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, as attorney for the successful bidder, hercby assign
my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated April 29, 2009 to:

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019-3913
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: June 12, 2009

B e

MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA RECORDER’S USE
DEPARTMINT OF REVENUE REALTY TRANSFER TAX Stae Tax Paid
BUREAU OF INDIVIOUAL TAXES STATEMENT OF VALIIE Boak Nurmber

DERT 280603 Page Number

HARRISBURCG, A | 7128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each secticn and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, {2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is whaolly
exempt from tax based on (1) family relatlonship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed aftach addmonal sheet(s)

directed to the follow

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(213) 627-1322

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE  ZiP CODE
701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon independence Center  Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
BR. 'RA‘SNSFER DATA : DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
| GRANTOR(SYLESSOR(S) GRANTEE(SYLESSEE({S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Sheriff's Oftice, PO Box 380 1111 Northpoint Drive, Building 4, Suite 100
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomsbure PA 17815 Coppell TX 75019-3913
:C. PROPERTY LOCATION 7 .
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
301 East Second Street Berwick —
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIGERATION
$4.116.01 _ _ +-()- N =$4.116.01
D. VALUATION DATA bR o L
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
FACTOR =$ 81,543.12
$21,687.00 A | $ 81,543,
TA. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTlON Clalmed 1B. Percentage of Grantor's Intgrest in Reel Estate 1c. Percentage.of Grantor s Interest Conveyed
100% 100% 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
O Wil or intestate succession
o (NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER)
O Transfer to Industrial Development Agency,
O Transfer to a trust.. (Attach copy of trust agreement identifying a!l heneficiaries.}
O Transfer between principat and agent. {Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
O Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)
B Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of Mortgage and notefAssignment.}
O Corrective or confirmatory deed.. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be cerrected or confirmed.)
U Statutory corporate consotidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of arlicles.)
a Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) MERS #:

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and helief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESFONDENT OR RESPONSIBLE PARTY DATE

June 12, 2009

. SN :
y L I. i Spf _'L' S e 3
bj&/‘«_xﬁ SO TIFL W S _f’i\xi{_"\," ASEN




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
SULTL 5060
MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHITLADULPUIA, PA 19106-1532
PA (215)627-1322
FAX (215)627-7734

www. gsoldbecklaw.com

June 12, 2009

Addendum to Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value
Attn: Pa Department of Revenue — Bureau of Individual Taxes
Re: 301 East Second Strect Berwick, PA 18603

Plaintiff: CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

Date of Judgment: 11/14/2008

Date of Sale: Wednesday, April 29, 2009

Date of Original Mortgage: 6/11/2001

Original Mortgagor: CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

Date Recorded: 6/12/2001

Book, Page, Instrument #: Instrument #200105479

The Plainti{f and original mortgagce are the same. An assignment was recorded into

Assignment of Mortgage Recorded: N/A
Book, Page, Instrument #:

82-127 {Rev. 6/93} (SEE REVERSE)



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER %mmmﬁ% / firstrust.com
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION el rstrust.co
701 MARKE T St DuNOEPENDENCE Toroe 3-7380-2360 06/02/2009

(215) 627-1322
FAY

TOTHE .
oosror  SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY $+4,116.01
FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTEEN AND 01/160 ~— —— DOILLARS
WWM.W@ mﬁmnm 122MQRTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
o
Bloomsburg PA, 17815 _
P

1EMO »m.mmmaumwﬁ \ MOTHORZED SIGNATURE

ED security features. Detais on back.

384030

"3IHLO 30w “23IE0T73IB0O L 70 L0000 18



TIMOTHY T. CHAMEBERLAIN

b
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE Y. COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6380

FAX: (570) 383-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Kirshin " ShosSE Cambefain
NY: | | DATE: S“-— ;}‘7:‘ e ’%

FAX MUMEBER: TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER: ;

PHOME NUMBER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:

< }\ - YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
> e :

O urcent U FoR REVIEW [T prLEASE COMMENT LI PLEASE REPLY ] PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE'S
OFFICE. TF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CAIL 570 389.5622. THANK YOU.

_//J/ ‘?//)O WW/ JQQJ /}7572(/4'07& Jeil § 0}75/
aq (,&Mf/ue%e Gy oL Hhe medgye.
{o rechsal 2, ‘




' COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Tl

B. rmmmz.ma by { Printed Narme)

# Addresses
€. Date of Delivery

A LETF =
— C. m,.\ delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne
3. Service Typa
B Certified Mail [ Express Mail
] Registered [ Retum Racsipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) 7 Yes

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

COMPLETE THIS SECTION O

A, m_mzﬁcqm M... A. Signature 1, : \ L A. Signature
i AR i dresseg 4 - ® Addressee
= m Imnwzma by { __W%Q Nams} / ﬁ Um__,__mQJ_ B. _ﬂ.&m%u by { Printed Name) ﬁﬂ @ g d UM! Printe W %3
He fon! alfe(lal 45 S 7 - L@
D. ls n_m_u_,__mé address different :d:,_ itery 494 I Yes \&w_‘_\ —1| D. Is n_m__<m2 mn_&mg different from item 17 [J Yes D. Is delivery address different frc
If YES, enter delivery address below’ mm.. f YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No If YES, enter delivery address
3. Servica Type 3. Service Type 3. Sarvice Type
A Certified Mail [ Exprass Mail B Cortified Mail [ Express Mail & Certified Mail 3 Expre:
[ Registered [ Return Recsipt for Merchandise O Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise O Registerad O Returr
O Insured Mail” [ C.OD. [J insured Mail  [J C.0D. O Insured Mailt O cC.0.D
4, Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fes) 0O ves 4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fag) ] You 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extrs Fe

007 <580 0002 1259 bbL5

2007

2550 0002 1259 b5Y47

7007 2560 0002 1259 k578

07 2560 0002 1259

: Return Receipt 102555-02-M-

COMPLETE THI$ SECTION ON DELIVERY

-

“nestic Return Receipt

102545-02-M-184C " Return Recelpt

COMPLETE THIS m_mO.......DZ oN ..u_mr.__.__._mm_.\

102595-02-M-15¢8 Return Receipt

\.JP/ Signature e
] . x N\ _U Agent {0 Agent
, v \ m Addressee . P Addressee se Bl Addressee
. m &mmom_ﬁwa by ( Printed Nams) C. _ﬁmq Deélivery ; R B. Recelved by { Printed Name) zﬁi @U.m_?mi oo 1 &/ peceivad Py { Pinted ___,___mam‘w C. Date of Delivery
' il ’ ] iy
1 2 ﬁh Lt G i # _ ,._mom_ N§ \Wm\\. %ﬁ\\n|
—{| D um__swa_. address different from ftem 17 ’ a {m.m : D. I delivery acdress different from tem 17 [ Yes ‘* D. 1s delivery addref¢ different from iterm 17 3 Yes
If YES, entar delivery maa&.@m.wm_osM 3 No | It YES, enter dailvery address below: [ No . If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No
7 . : . .
Y A .
. . ION
g SHERIFF SALE %,
\ i W
% il %.$
3. Sarvice Type 3. Service Type 4 mmin.m,._.eum s
& Certified Mail [ Express Mail P Certified Mail [ Express Mail i o@a/ i mxuamm Mail
OJ Registerad O Return Recelpt for Merchandise - O Reglstersd [J Return Recelpt for Maerchandise 0 Registoric{__ ~EF Return Receipt for Marchandise
[ Insured Mail O c.o.D. O insured Mali [ G.Q.D. O insured Maii O £.0.0.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 0 Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) O Yes

7007 2560 0002 1259 b55Y

7007 25&L0 0002 1259 L585

7007 25k0 0002 1259 LSLL

astic Haturn Receipt

102585-02-M-1540

Jomestic Return Receipt

102535-02-M-154Q 1estic Return Receipt

.Emmwu.cm.?_.._ 540



APR-27-20C9(MON) 0D0: 05 BERWICK RRER JOINT SEWER AUTHORI ({FAX)15707S28474 P.aoesane

 BERWICK AREAJOREE SEWER-AUTEHORIEY: "

April 27, 2009

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
VS,

HELEN SHEATLER

DOCKET # 194ED2008 JD # 1166JD2008

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #106851 [or the property located at 301
East Second Strest Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2009 is $463.08.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
Kristy Rontig
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA iz an Equal Qpportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711
"BAJSA Is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Pravider"

1108 Freas Avenue « Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479




bl

1.509.30

280012 o . 335677

EREEE RN
2283+ YTteresh
55+ Nottwe /Postiag
S+ “Tay Cert.
4

FrASE A% Avnourt du'e' %‘/



U/2472008 15:02 FAX 215 627 7734 . ... GUOLDBECK McCAFFERTY Hoo1

'GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
" .“A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER

. 701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
" (215) 627-1322
FAX (215} 627-77%4

March 24, 2009

Columbia
Tinothy T. Chamberlzin
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriffs Office
PO Bagx 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT
RE: CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
Vs,

HELEN SHEATLER

Term No. 2008-CV-0001 1 66MF

Property address: '
301 East Secord Streat
Berwick, P4 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date: March 25, 2009

Dear SirMadam:
Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriffs Sale scheduled for March 25, 2009 to April 29, 2009,

This i= 2 second postponement as aflowed pursuant to Pa. R.C.P 3 129.3(b) amended effective January 1,

2007,
Thank you for your cooperation.
Yety truly yours,
Michael T. McKeever
MTM/ILG
o Mable Barretto

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.



3355289
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
M AN COLTIMBIA SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice February 4, 11, 18. 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this \q

ConONRbeRy Brdied s vLvania

]
hoiarial Seal !
[CRshanfetder, Notary Puttic |
Scolt Twp., Columbia County :

i hy Commission Expires July 3, 2011 i

Wamber Pennsylyania Association of Notaries

My commmhlonpgé(%

And NOW,....ooivii e 220, » I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.............cooveo. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



D2/162008 14:44 FAX 215 B27 7?34 . ) GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY @on1 001
| |

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SuITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
' _ 701 MARKET STREET
. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
{215) 827-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

February 18, 2009

Columbia
Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 -

FAX 570-3B9-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE: CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
V8. ,
HELEN SHEATLER |
Tem No. 2008-CV-0001166MF ;

Property address: |
301 East Second Stree:
Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date: February 25, 2009

Dear Sir/Madam:

|
Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for February 25, 2009 to March 25,
2009,

Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,

B Y.

Michael T. McKeever
MTM/ib |

cC: Mable Barretto
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
Acct. #2000510258342



GO_LDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
' ' A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELFPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

January 27, 2009

SIIERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: ° No. 2008-CV-0001166MF
HELEN SHEATLER

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on February 25, 2009. Tt has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Email: ablack{@goldbecklaw.com




GUOLDBLECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michacl T. McKeever '
Attorney 1D H56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street :

Philadelphia. PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Altomey for Plaintitt

639701-C

CF: 07/03/2008
SD: 02/25/2009
$8(3,533.50

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
1111 Northpomnt Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019-3913

Plaintiff
VL

HELEN SITEATLER
Mortgagor(s) and
Record (hwner(s)
301 East Second Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

Deiendant(s}

IN TIIE COURT OT COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECTLOSURE

Term
No. 2008-CV-0001166MIF

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Michacl T. McKeever, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintilf, hereby certifics that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sherift Sale was made by:

{) Personal Serviee by the Sherill's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certificd mail by Michael T. MecKecver (original green Postal retum receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquirc to Attorney for Defendant(s) ol record
{proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendani(s) (proot of acknowledgment
attached).

{) Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

0 Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/eompetentaduti-feopyoticiumn—attnched), PER SpsANEISD
() Certitied Mail & ordinary mail by Sherifl's Office (copy of return attached). Lifa [200%)
&) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Michael 1. McKeever (original receipt(s) for Certilied

Mail attached).

() Published in accordance with court order {copy of publication attached).
Pursnant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), scrvice on all lienhbolders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Michael T. McKcever, Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted,

BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
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CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

E111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100 OF Columbia COUNTY

Coppell, TX 75019-3913 (2003-CV- DO wa;D

Vs.

HELEN SHEATLER
301 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

ORDER
AND NOW, this 1 o day of gﬂ 2008, upon consideration of the Plaintiff's
Motion for Substituted Service under Pa.R.C.P. 430(a) and it appearing to the Court that Plainti{f’s good

faith efforts to ascertain the present whereabouts of Defendant, Helen Sheatler, has been mlsuécwsﬁll, it

is

?

ORDERED and DECREED:
that Plaintiff's Motion is granted and the Sheriff and/or Plaintiff is directed to Serve the Compiaint in

Mongage Foreclosure upon Defendant, Helen Sheatler, by posting a copy of the Complaint upon the
premises 301 Fast Second Street, Berwiék, PA, 18603, and Plaintiff is directed io serve the Complaint by
certified and regular mail to the Defendant’s last known address at 301 East Second Street, Berwick, PA,
18603, and that all further service of legal papers, ncluding but not limited to motions, petitions and rules
be made by certified and regular mail to Defendant’s last known address and that Notice of Sheriff Sale
pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129 may be made upon Defendant, Helen Sheatler,
by sending copies of same to Defendant’s last known address by certified and regular mail and by posting

the premises.

BY THE COURT:

@W

-

Distribution list:

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center, 701 Market Street,
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

HELEN SHEATLER, 301 East Second Street Berwick, PA 18603
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & MchEVER
BY: Michael T. McoKeever

Attorney 11D 756129

Suite 5000  Mellon Independence Cenier

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19104

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plamtift

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100 of Columbia County
Coppeli, TX 75019-3913
Plaintift
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs,
HELEN SHEATLLIR ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Term
301 East Second Street No. 2008-CV-0001166MF

Berwick, PA 18603

Delendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC., Plainti{l in the above action, by ils attorney, Michacl T. McKeever, Esquire.
sets torth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at:

30 East Second Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

ITELEN SHEATLER
301 East Sccond Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

IIELEN SHEATLER
301 East Second Streei
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PAILISADES COLLECTION INC.
2425 Commerce Avenue

Building 2100, Suite 100

Duiuth, GA 30096



PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARL - Bureau of Child Supprort Enloreement
Health and Wellare Bldg. - Roum 432
Harrishurg, PA [7103-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, 'A 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

CITASE BANK OI' TAXES
711 Loutsiana Strect
Houston, TX 77002-27106

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale; '

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other persen of whom the plainnff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/AOCCUPANTS
301 Hast Second Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet it more space is needed)

1 verify that the statements madce in this affidavit arc true and correet to the best ol my personal knowledge or
information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification o authorities,

DATED: January 27, 2009 -
A idodd T A %Lcm

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esq.

Attorney lor Plamtiff




IMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

ol

SHERIFF OF CO
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5700 784-0300
FAX: (5700 589-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
VS.
HELEN SHEATLER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #194 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 23, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF HELEN SHEATLER AT 301 EAST SECOND STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNTFER ALLISON,

SO ANSWERS:

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 29™ DAY OF JANUARY 2009

NOTARIAL SEAL i
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public

Bloomshurg, Columbia Gounty. PA
Ky Commission Expires Septermber 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOLISE - P.O. BOX 380 %4 HOUR PHONE
(3ri 2495622 BLOOMSDURCG, FA 17§15 §570) TE-6I00
FAN: (S70F 2995625
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC, Docket # 194ED2008
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
HELEN SHEATLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2008, AT 9:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON HELEN SHEATLER AT 72A WESLEY STREET, STILLWATER BY
HANDING TO HELEN SHEATLER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME wﬂr MLM

THIS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2008
SHERIFF TIMOTIHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARY PUBLI QM
.o X e

. NOTAR!A}I?. SEA)L Bubte P. D'ANGELO

SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Pu o
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA DEPUTY SHERIFF
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/14/2008 DOCKET # 194ED2008 3 o

| e S et K
PLAINTIFE CITIFINANCIAL SIERVICES, INC. jﬂ ‘vﬁ o PP

5

DEFENDANT HELEN SHEATLER 4
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKELVER »
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED R A 14
HELEN SHEATLER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE 127 448~ ¥
301 EAST SECOND STREET C -
BERWICK |

SERVED UPON /*/5 s S HEDTTES

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _
DATE /' 2/ 0 TIME <775  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB __ POE __ CCSO .
HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

@HER(SPECIFY} 7R A LESCET

S Tosinre sz D S DR,

monw

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
1.07.2F s Pones e Aopesus YRConT LYK FD
'l,/_ /?_ g_!ft". /‘//5" /:)-'?Ju & t‘ L o /C.— /\Jar“u IS g g s

DEPUTY coc M DATE 7R/ e L




TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COUNTY
FHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
S50 3093622 BLOGMSBURCG, PA 17815 1570) 784630

FAX: (5701 IH-502Y

Monday, November 17, 2008
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR

1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK, PA 18603-

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

VS

HELEN SHEATLER

DOCKET # 194ED2008 JD # 1166JD2008
Dcar Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

3 BILLY 003590

BERWICK BOROUGH

DESCRIFTION

- ,. w.v...um 2% DIsC

FACE AMOUNT [ 1U% PENALTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 48,1000 §41.27 §58.44 244,28

CONNIE C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PR 18603

1
RS  Mon, Tue, Thur, 9:30am-4:00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday
closed Holidays

PHCONE 570-752-7442

ASSESSED YALUE
ASSES

B

NO REFUNDS UNDER $5.00

ACCT.

5584

M
A SHEATLER CHARLES L & HELEN PROPERTY DESCRIPTION
I 301 BAST SECCND STREET PARCEL Q4AQ07 03400000
L BERWICK PA 18603 T B SEconD &
0353-0882
T .11 ACRES
Q

LEENGIETY 2008 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURS MON, TUE, THUR 9:30 AM - 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

2500.00
19187.00

SCHOCL PENALTY 10%
DELINQUENT TAX TOQ
COURTHOUSE DEC 15

MAKE SEPARATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT

SHEATLER CHARLES L & HELEN
301 EAST SECOND STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

you desire a receipt, send 3 seil-addressed s amped envelope wil YOUr paymen
-

BX NG pAL HE R

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 5867
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT | AX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALT?
GENERAL 21,687 6.146 130.62 133.29 146.62]
SINKING 1.345 28.59 2917 32.09
FIRE 1.25 26.57 27.11 28.47|
LIGHT 1.75 37.19 3795 39.85
BORO RE 10.6 225.28 22088 241.37]
The discount & penaity 448,25 457 30 48840
have been calculated PAY THES AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience iF paid on or before | if paid on or before If paid after
] CNTY — TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10% 5% January 1, 2009
PARCEL: 04A-07 -034-00,000
301 E SECOND ST
L1128 Acres Land 2.500
Buildings 19.187 FILE copy
Total Assessment 21,687
3 BAYRACH

YAZ /

e
/";‘
J

-

<

\//L,w"\



WdW-Tlo-cU0sLTUE) Od: 2l GERWILK RREAR JOINT SEWER RYUTHORI (FAX)ISTOTSZ234749 P.002/003

| BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY )

November 18, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court Housc- P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

VS.

HELEN SHEATLER

DOCKET# 194ED2008 JD # 1166JD2008
Dear Timothy:

The amount duc on sewer account #106851 for the property located at 301 E, 2™
Street Berwick, Pa through March 31, 2009 is $364.39.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Vel Houin

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

Huaring Impaired 711
"BAJSA Is an B qﬁm Dgparmufg’ Provider and Provider
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Peninsylvania 1860,

Ll

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 14 SERVICLS
DATLE RECEIVED  11/14/2008 DOCKET # 194ED2008
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICLS, INC.
DEFENDANT HELEN SHEATLER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
301 EAST SECOND STREET
BERWICK /

A e B
SERVED UPON el rae L L AED ey
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 7/ /72¢4 TIME 7“4 6  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Scx _ Height Weight ~ Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA +“POB_ POE __ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MU oW

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /@ M DATE #/ 27 o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN
DATE RECEIVED  11/14/2008

SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DOCKET # 194ED2008

PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT HELEN SHEATLIR

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFLERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR

MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE

1615 LINCOLN AVE,

BERWICK
SERVEDUPON  Lon it Coegs o

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE #-/7%7 TIME /ée¢5  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height_ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB ~—"POE __ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
L. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

i Q e B4
Yo . b .

DEPUTY 7 [ _— DATE /7 772 F




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/14/2008 DOCKET # 194ED2008
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

DEFENDANT HELLEN SHEATLER

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVENUL

BERWICK ]

SERVED UPON ety < i

RELATIONSHIP Ce gl IDENTIFICATION

DATE #-/ 7 8/ TIME /9%  MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex ___ Hcight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB —TPOE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

f/ﬂ-—.___\
DEPUTY %L% DATE o 2 2 o



C. .4TY OF COLUMBIaA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:17-NOV-08 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:5363

SHEATLER CHARLES L & HELEN DISTRICT: BERWICK BRORO

301 EAST SECOND STREET DEED 0353-0882

BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 301 E 2ND ST P L 88-90

PARCEL: 04A-07 -034-00,000
----- PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2007 PRIM 1,785.17 48.5¢6 0.00 1,833.73
TOTAL DUE : $1,833.73
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: March (2009

THIS TS TQ CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2007

Clian,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  [1/14/2008 DOCKET # 194ED2008
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICLS, INC.

DEFENDANT HELEN SHEATLER

ATTORNEY FiRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORT TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

[5 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON _ (rgre Koo (Liaee7 et )
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ////1/6¥ TIME /%75 MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex _ Hcight Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A} PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POBX POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DTy g .-ga.,wg DATE //’; CYS Lk



Do Atsonr

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/14/2008 DOCKET # 194ED2008

PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

DEFENDANT HELEN SHEATLER

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _ Je A mnan  (Jox rpico

Eg

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE {t]{d¥ TIME _ 42 3¢t  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Apc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB ¥ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Ea N (PR .
DEPUTY i ( G Pty DATE _ / 1';/ / )// ¢ 7



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # [ 740

DATE RECEIVED 1 0%

DOCKET AND INDEX  jj/-17-0%"

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN T

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L

CHECK FOR $1:350:80 OR /6,00 I CK# 347 5/7

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE f’"{ i; f i TIME 'N\ ‘
POSTING DATE TR
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK  jeh, +

2P WEEK J/

3*” WEEK




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

- Al v
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOMNE COURT HOUSE - PO BOX 18D T4 HOUR FHONE
(5THH 5622 BLOIOMSBURG, PA 17H15 £370) Fyun300

FAX: [§70) 1B9-5625

Monday, November 17, 2008
PALISADES COLLECTION LLC

2425 COMMERCE AVENUE
DULUTH, GA 3009¢6-

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

VS

HELEN SHEATLER

DOCKET # 194ED2008 JD # 1166JD2008
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notity this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



2008-CV-0001166MF

Resources availabie for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though vour lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOMF FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1}. Call an attorney. For referrals 1o a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov {or Help tor Homeowncrs Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania [Tousing Finance Agen cy also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in detault. Please See the PHF A website
htip://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real ASPX. '

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount 1o bring the account current,
or payotl the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
tolt free number ot 1-866-413-2311 or via cimail at homerelentioniéggoldbecklaw.com.
Call Scth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The ligure and/or package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that vou request or faxed if vou leave a message
with that mformation. The attorney m charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached a1 215-825-631 8 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of 65970FC '

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 2| 5-825-6344.



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 194 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1166 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOU NCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Second and Chestnut Streets; thence along the casterly side
of Chestnut Street, a distance of 90 feet 9 inches to a corner in land now or late of D. M,
Dunkelberger and wile; thence along land now or late of D. M. Dunklcberger and wife, in an easterly
direction parallel with Second Sireet, a distance of 54 feet to land now or late of Aaron H. Smethers;
thence along land now or late of the said Aaron H, Smcthers in a southerly direction a distance of 90
fect 9 inches to Second Street; thence along the northerly side of Sceend Street in a westerly direction,
a distance of 54 feet to the corner of chestnut Street, the place of beginning. Upon which is erccted a
dwelling house and other buildings.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Charles L. Sheatler by deed of Perry B.

Delong, Executor of the Last Will and Testament of Max W, Sands, dated June 7, 1983, and
recorded June 10, 1983, in Columbia County Record Book 319 at Page 27.

This is a transfer from husband to husband and wifc and is, therefore, exempt from realty transfer
taxes.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04A-07-034

BEING KNOWN AS 301 EAST SECOND STREET
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at

time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, ceriified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARFE. AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. [n the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respansible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michacl T. McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Strect www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 194 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1166 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Statc of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Second and Chestnut Streets; thence alon g the casterly side
of Chestnut Street, a distance of 90 feet 9 inches to a corner in land now or late of D, M.
Dunkelberger and wife; thence along land now or late of D. M. Dunklcberger and wife, in an casterly
dircction parallel with Second Street, a distance of 54 feet to land now or late of Aaron H. Smethers;
thence along land now or late of the said Aaron H. Smethers in a southerly direction a distance of 90
[cet 9 inches to Second Street; thence along the northerly side of Second Strect in a westerly direction,
a distance of 54 feet to the corner of chestnut Street, the place of beginning. Upon which is erected a
dwelling house and other buildings.

BEING the same premiscs conveyed to Charles L. Sheatler by deed of Perry B,

Delong, Exccutor of the Last Will and Testament of Max W. Sands, dated Junc 7, 1983, and
recorded June 10, 1983, in Columbia County Record Book 319 at Page 27.

This is a transfer from husband to husband and wife and is, therefore, exempt from realty transfer
taxes,

TAX PARCEL NO: 04A-07-034
BEING KNOWN AS 301 EAST SECOND STREET
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILLABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered ferfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael T. McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffotcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 194 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1166 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain Jot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Sceond and Chestnut Streets; thence along the easterly side
of Chestnut Street, a distance of 90 feet 9 inches to a corner in land now or late of D. M.
Dunkelberger and wife; thence along land now or late of D. M. Dunkleberger and wile, in an casterly
dircction parallel with Second Street, a distance of 54 feet to land now or late of Aaron H. Smethers;
thence along land now or late of the said Aaron H. Smethers in a southerly direction a distance of 90
feet 9 inches to Second Street; thence along the northerly side of Second Strect in a westcrly direction,
a distance of 54 feet to the comner of chestnut Street, the place of beginning. Upon which is erected a
dwelling housc and other buildings.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Charles L, Sheatler by deed of Perry B.

Delong, Executor of the Last Will and Testament of Max W. Sands, dated June 7, 1983, and
recorded June 10, 1983, in Columbia County Record Book 319 at Page 27.

This is a transfer from husband to husband and wife and is, therefore, exempt from realty transfer
taxcs.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04A-07-034

BEING KNOWN AS 301 EAST SECOND STREET
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (19%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at

time of sale,
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within

(8) days after the sale is cash, certiflied check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defanlting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncction with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michacl T. McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Strect www.sheriffofcolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.CP 3180-3183

Michael T, McKeever

Attormncy 1D 456129

Suite 3000 - Metlon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plainufl

CITIFINANCTAL SERVICES INC.
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Coppell, TX 75019-3913
Plaintiff of Columbia County
Vs,
CIVIL ACTION — TLAW
HELEN SHEATLER .
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner{s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE IFORECLOSURE
301 East Second Street .

Berwick, PA 18603
Detendant(s) No. 2008-CV-0001 |6~TM

b~ 10y

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY

Issue Writ ol Excculion in the sbove matier:

Amoant Due

$80,533.50 77

Interest from
11/14/2008 to Date of
Sale at 9.6600%,

{Costs to be added)

GOLDBECK Mg
BY: Michael TrMcKeever
Attorney fopPlaintft
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

CITTFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
[T Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100 In the Court of Common Pieas of
Coppell, TX 75019-3913 Columbia County

Vs,
HELEN SHEATLER No. 2008-CV-0001166MF

301 East Second Street 900 X - @ g {QLJ%

Berwick, PA 18603
WRIT OF EXECUTION
~ (MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To sattsty the adgment, interest and costs in the above matier vou are directed 10 levy upon and sell the
tollowing described property:

PREMISES: 301 East Second Street Borwick, PA 186023
Sec Exhibit *A” anached
AMOUNT DUE S80,333.50
Interest From 11/14/2008

Through Date of Sale

{Closts 1o be added)

Dared: ME« / 7 gﬂy_ 'Pmthonomr_\_f,- Commeon Pleas Courl

of Columbia County. Pennsylvania

i B Mo

Deputy
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WRIT OF EXECUTION  (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.RCP.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICLS INC.

FIT1 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Coppell, TX 75019-3913 Columbia County
Ve,
HET.EN SHEATLLR Nao. ’7()()8 -CV-0001166MI°
301 Buast Second Strect ‘R L‘
L ¥ U

Berwick, PA 18603 AUEED I

WRITET OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURFE)

Commonwealth of Penmsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above natier you are directed o levy upon and sell the
fellowing described property:

PREMISES: 301 East Sceond Street Berwick, PA 18603
Sce Exhibit A attached

AMOUNT DUE, S80.533.50

interest From 11/14/2008
Througl Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

/l/w /7 ia&'J’

PIUTh("rﬂﬁldl} Common Pll_r_h Court
of Colnnbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated:

Deputy









All that certain lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as lollows:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Second and Chestnut Strects; thence
along the casterly side of Chestit Street, a distance of 90 feet 9 inches to a corner in
land now or late of D. M. Dunkelberger and wife; thence along land now or latc of D. M.
Dunkleberger and wife, in an easterly direction parallel with Second Street, a distance of’
54 feet to land now or lute of Aaron H. Smethers: thence along land now or late of the
satd Aaron H. Smethers in a southerly direction a distance of 90 feet 9 inches to Sceond
Street; thence along the northerly side of Second Strect in a westerly dircction, a distance
of 54 feet to the corner of chestnut Street, the place of beginning, Upon which is erected
a dwelling house and other buildings.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Charles 1. Sheatlor by deed of Parry B.
Delong, Executor of the Last Will and Testament of Max W. Sands, dated June 7, 1983,

and recorded June 10, 1983, in Columbia County Record Book 319 at Page 27.

This is a transter from husband (o husband and wife and is, therefore, exempt
from realty transfer taxes.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04A-07-034

BEING KNOWN AS 301 FAST SECOND STREET



All that certain lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State ol Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Second and Chestnut Streets; thenee
along the easterly side of Chestnut Strect, a distance of 90 teet 9 inches to a corner in
land now or late of D. M. Dunkelberger and wife; thenee along land now or late of D. M.
Dunkleberger and wite, in an casterly direction parallel with Second Street, a distance of
54 feet to land now or late of Aaron 1. Smethers; thence along land now or late of the
said Aaron H, Smethers in g southerly direction a distance ol 90 feet 9 inches to Sceond
Street; thence along the northerly side of Second Street in a westerly direction, a distance
of 54 feet to the corner of chestnut Street, the place of beginning. Upon which is crected
a dwelling house and other butldings.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Charles L. Sheatler by decd ot Perry B.
Dclong, Lxecutor of the Last Will and Testament ol Max W. Sunds. dated June 7, 1983,

and recorded Junc 10, 1983, in Columbia County Record Book 319 at Page 27.

This 15 a transfer from husband to husband and wife and 1s. therefore. exempt
from realty transler taxes.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04A-07-034

BEING KNOWN AS 30] EAST SECOND STREET



All that certain lot of land situate in the Borou gh of Berwick, County of Columbia
and Statc of Pennsvlvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Second and Chestnut Streets; thence
along the casterly side of Chestaut Street, a distance of 90 feet 9 inches (o a corner in
land now or late of . M., Dunkelberger and wife; thence along land now or fate of D. M.
Dunkleberger and wife, in an easterly direction parallel with Second Street, a distance of
54 feet to land now or late of Aaron H. Smethers; thence along land now or late of the
said Aaron H. Smethers in a southerly direction a distance of 90 feet 9 inches to Second
Street; thence along the northerly side of Second Street in a westerly drrection, a distance
of 54 fect to the corner of chestnul Street, the place of beginning. Upon which is erected
a dwelling house and other buildings.

BEING the samce premises conveyed to Charles L. Sheatier by deed of Perry B.
Delong, Exccutor of the [ast Will and Testament ol Max W. Sands. dated June 7, 1983,

and recorded June 10, 1983, in Columbia County Record Book 319 at Page 27.

Thits is a transfer from husband to hushand and wite and 1s, therefore, exempt
from realty transter taxes.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04A-07-034

BEING KNOWN AS 301 EAST SECOND STREET



All that certain lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Second and Chestnut Strects: thence
along the casterly side of Chestout Strect, a distance of 90 feet 9 inches to a corner in
land now or late of D. M. Dunkelberger and wife; thence along land now or late of D. M.
Dunkleberger and wife, in an casterly direction paralfel with Second Street, a distance of
54 feet to land now or late of Aaron H. Smicthers; thence along land now or late of the
said Aaron 1T, Smethers in a southerly direction a distance ol 90 fect § inches to Sccomnd
Street; thence along the northerly side of Second Street in a westerly direction, a distance
of 54 feet to the corner of chestnut Street, the place of beginning, Upon which 1s crected
a dwelling housc and other butldings.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Charles 1. Sheatler by deed of Perry 3.
Delong, Executor of the Last Will and Testament of Max W. Sands. dated June 7, 1983,

and recorded June 10, 1983, in Columbia County Record Book 319 at ["age 27,

This is a transfer from husband to hushand and wife and 1s. therefore. exempt
from realty transter taxces.

TAX PARCEIL NO: 04A-07-034

BEING KNOWN AS 30] EAST SECOND STREET



All that certain lot of fand situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Second and Chestnut Streets: thence
along the easterly side of Chestnut Street, a distance of 90 feet 9 inches to a corer n
land now or late of . M. Dunkelberger and wife; thence along land now or late of D. M.
Dunkieberger and wife, in an casterly direction parallel with Second Street, a distance of
54 [ect to land now or late of Aaron T, Smethers; thence along land now or late of the
sald Aaron H. Smethers in 4 southerly direction a distance of 90 feet 9 inches to Second
Street: thence alony the northerly side of Second Strect in a westerly direction, a distance
ol 54 fect to the corner of chestout Street, the place of beginning, Upon which 1s erected
a dwelling house and other buildings.

BEING the same premiscs conveyed to Charles L. Sheatler by deed of Perry B.
Delong, Executor of the Last Will and Testament of Max W. Sands, dated Junc 7. 1983,

and recorded June 10, 1983 in Columbia County Record Book 319 at Page 27.

This is a transfor from husband to husband and wife and 15, therefore, exem pt
from realty transier taxes.

TAX PARCLEL NO: 04A-07-034

BEING KNOWN AS 301 EAST SECOND STREET



All that certain lot of and situate in the Borough ot Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Second and Chestnut streets: thenee
along the casterly side of Chestnut Street, a distance of 90 feet Y inches o a comer in
land now or late of D, M. Dunkelberger and wife: thenee along land now or late of D. M.
Dunkleberger and wife, in an caster] y direction parallel with Second Strect, u distance of
54 feet to Tand now or late of Aaron H. Smcthers; thenee along land now or late of the
said Aaron 11. Smethers in a southerly direction a distance 0! 90 feet 9 inches to Second
Strect: thenee along the northerly side of Second Stecet in a westerly direction, a distance
ol 34 fect to the comer of chestnut Streel, the place of beginning, Upon which is crected
a dwelling house and other buildings.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Charles L. Sheatler by deed of Perry B.
Delong, Executor of the Last Will and Testament of Max W. Sands, dated Junc 7, 1983,

and recorded June 10, 1983, in Columbia County Record Book 319 at Page 27,

This is a transfer from husband to husband and wife and is, therefore, exempt
fromn realty transter taxes.

TAX PARCELNO: 04A-07-034

BEING KNOWN AS 301 EAST SECOND STREIT



Al that certain lot of land situate in the Borough ot Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Second and Chestnut Streets: thence
along the casterly side of Chestnut Street, a distance of 90 feel 9 inches (0 a corner in
land now or late o D. M. Dunkelberger and wife; thence along land now or late of 1. M.
Dunkleberger and wife, in an easterly direction parallel with Second Street, a distance of
54 feet to land now or latc of Aaron H. Smcthers; thence along land now or late of the
satd Aaton . Smethers in a southerly direction a distance of 90 feet 9 inches to Second
Street; thence along the northerly side ol Second Street in a westerly direction, a distance
of 54 teet Lo the corner of chestnut Street, the place of beginning, Upon which is erected
a dwelling housc and other builldings.

BEING the same premises conveyved to Charles L. Sheatler by deed of Perry B.
Delong, Executor ol the Last Will and Testament of Max 'W. Sands, dated June 7, 1983,

and recorded June 10, 1983, in Columbia County Record Book 319 at Page 27.

This is a transfer (rom husband o husband and wile and is, thercfore, exempt
from realty transier raxes.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04A-07-034

BEING KNOWN AS 301 EAST SECOND STREET



All that certain lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tollows:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Second and Chestnut Strects; thence
along the casterly side of Chestnut Street, a distance of 90 fect 9 inches to a corner in
land now or late of D, M. Dunkelberger and wife: thence along land now or late of D. M.
Dunkleberger and wife, in an casterly direction parallel with Second Street, a distance of
34 teet to land now or late of Aaron H. Smethers; thence along land now or late of the
said Aaron H. Smethers in a southerly direction a distance of 90 feet Y inches to Second
Street; thence along the northerly side of Sceond Street in 2 westerly dircclion, a distance
of 54 feet to the corner of chestnut Street, the place of beginning. Upon which is erceted
a dwelling house and other buildings.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Charles L. Sheatler by deed of Perry B.
Delong, Executor of the Last Will and Testament of Max W. Sands, dated June 7, 1983,

and recorded June 10, 1983, in Columbia County Record Book 319 at Page 27.

This 15 a transfer from husband to husband and wite and is, therefore, exempt
from really transfer taxes.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04A-07-034

BEING KNOWN AS 301 EAST SECOND STREET



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

COURT NUMBER
2008-CV-0001166MF

JLehEh- gy

DEFENDANT/S:
HELEN SHEATLER

TYI'lé'E OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE NARE OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

HELEN SHEATLER

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City. Boro, Twp.. State and ZIP Code)
301 East Second Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDRITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST IN ACCORDANCE WITH COURT ORDER DATE: 09/10/2008

SIGNATURE QOF ATTORNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER
{215) 627-1322

DATE
November 13, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES iNC. 2008-CV-0001166MF
At Eh il
DEFENDANT/S! TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
HELEN SHEATLER EXECUTION
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

HELEN SHEATLER

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road. Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp.. State and ZIP Cadc)
301 East Second Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SFECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR GTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEFHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

DATE
November 13, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




All that certain lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner ot Second and Chestnut Streets; thence
along the easterly side of Chestnut Street, a distance of 90 feet 9 inches to a corner in
land now or latc of D. M. Dunkelberger and wife: thence along land now or late of D. M,
Dunkleberger and wile, in an easterly dircetion parallel with Sccond Streel, a distance of
54 feet to land now or late of Aaron H. Smethers; thenee along land now or late of the
said Aaron H. Smethers in a southerly dircetion a distance of 90 feet 9 inches to Second
Street; thenee along the northerly side of Second Street in a weslerly direction, a distance
ol 54 feet to the comer of chestnut Street, the place of beginning. Upon which is erccted
a dwelling house and other buildings.

BEING the same premises conveved to Charles L. Sheatler by deed of Perry B.
Delong, ixecutor of the Tast Will and Testament of Max W. Sands, dated Junc 7, 1983,

and recorded Junc 10. 1983, in Columbia County Record Book 319 at Page 27.

This 1s a transfer from husband to husband and wifc and 15, therefore, cxempt
trom recalty transfer taxcs.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04A-07-034

BEING KNOWN AS 301 EAST SECOND STREET



CGroldbech McCafferty & MeKeever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Atlorney LI, #36129

Suite 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintifl

CITIFINANCTAL SERVICLS INC.

L11T Northpoint Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019-3913 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
V.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
NELEN SHEATLER
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
301 East Second Strect ACTION OF MORTGAGLE F'ORLECLOSURE
Berwick, PA 18603

Delendant(s)

No. 2008-CV-0001166MF
Ty % . R {.J:
2CETEbIay

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TG RULE 3129

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICLES INC . Plaintiffin the above action. by its attorney. Michael T, McKceever. Lsquire,
scts forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was [1led the (ollowing information concerning the real property
located at:

301 Fast Second Streel
Lierwick, PA 18603

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owneris):
THELLEN SHEEATILER

301 Last Sceond Street
Berwick, PA 18603

o]

- Name and address ol Delendant(s) in the judgment:

HELENSIIEATLLR e
301 Fast Seeond Stret S e
Berwick, DA IRGGS

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record Hen on the property to be sold:

PALISADLS COLILECTIONT1.C
AWAITING LEINHOUDER ADDRESS

BOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

PADFEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WLILIARL - Bureaw of Child Support Enforcement
Tlealth aud Welfare Bldg. - Room 432



Harrizsburg, PA 17105-2675

PALISADES COLLECTIONLLG
2425 Commerce Avenue
Building 2100, Suite 100

Dututh GA 30096

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder al every martgage of record:

CHAST. BANK OF TAXES
711 Loulsiana Strect
Houston, X 77002-2714

3. Namc and address of cvery other person who has any record 1nterest in or record lien on the property and whese interest
may be alfected by the sale:

0. Name and address ol every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the proporty
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any inlerest in the property which
miay be alfocted by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
301 Bast Sceond Street
Berwick, PA 18603

{altach sepurate sheel i more space is needed)

e . - "y . -~ ;/r-
I verify that the statements made in this altidavit are true and correct to the best of ity pefsonal f},m\-x-'lcdge Or
wformation and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltigg of 18 P4, €S, Seetion 4904
relating o unsworn falsification to suthoritics,



Goldbeck McCafforty & MoKecver

BY: Michacl T. McKecver

Attorney LD #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Tndependence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey [or Plaintitf

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

11711 Northpoint Drive INTIIE COURT OF COMMON PLLEAS
Building 4, Suitc 100
Coppell, TX 753019-3913 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
V3.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ITELEN SITEATLER
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
301 Last Scecond Street ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURFE
Berwick, PA 18603

Delendanifs)

No. 2008-CV-0001 166MF
[ ‘;'i\\\ "" "\ ] ot
QbLE LD 14

ATFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RIULE 3129

CITIFINANCIATL SERVICLS INC.. Plaintift in the above action, by its attommey. Michael T, MoKeever, Lisquire,
sets Forth as of the date the praceipe (or the writ of execution was filod the following information concerning the real PrOPerTy
lacated at;

30 Fast Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s);
HELEN SHEATLER

301 Fast Sccond Street
Berwrck, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Detendani(s) in the Judgment;
HETEN SHEATTER

301 Bast Second Strece
Berwick, PA 156023

3 Name and last known address ol every udgment croditor whose Judgment 13 2 record liew on the propetty 10 be sold;

PALISADES COLLYCTION LLC
AWAITING LEINHOLDIR ADDRESS

BOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17515

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WIEELFARFE - Bureau of Child Support Faforcement
Health and Welfare Blde. - Room 432



Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

PALISADES COLLECTIONLLC
2425 Commerce Avenue
Building 2100, Suite 100

Duluth GA 30086

4. Name and address of the last recorded Lolder ol cvery morlgage of record:

CHASY. BANK OF TAXES
711 Louisiana Strect
Houston, I'X 770022716

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whosc interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the platttt has knowledye who has any record interest in the Prperty
which may be aflected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintitl has knowledge who has any inlercst i the property which

may be affecied by the sake.
TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
301 Fast Second Street

RBerwick, PA 18603

fattacl separate <heel tFinore space s nevdeds

wledye or
A US) Seation 4904

Pventfy that the statentents made in this affidavit are true and corrcet to the best of my py
mtoomation ad belich | undersiand that {alse statciuents hercin are made subjoct o the prenalticg
relating to unsworn lalsification 1o authorities.

DATED: November 13, 2008



Goldbeck MeCatferty & McKeever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1D, #36129

Suite 5000 - Mecllon Independence Center
701 Market Streer

Philadeiphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney lor Plaintf{l

CITIFINANCIAL. SERVICES INC.

1111 Northpotint Drive IN TLIE COURT OF COMMON PLIAS
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019-3913 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - L.AW
HETEN SIEATLER
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
301 Lasr Second Strect ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORFCLOSURE
Rorwick, PA 18603

Deicndant{s}

No. 2008-CV-0001 166MIF
LT N G/
Sy D 1Y

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITTFINANCIAL SERVICES INC., Plaintitl in the above action, by its attrmey, Michael T McKeover, Esquire.
sets forth as of the date the pracetpe for the writ of execution was tiled the following information concerning the real property
located o

30T East Second Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

I .IName and address of Onner{s) or Repuied CGwnerfs):
[ITETEN SHEAITER
301 East Sceond Street
Berwick, A 1TRAD3

2. Nance and address of Pefendant(<) in the judgtient:
HELEN SHEAYLER

301 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 15663

bl

- Name and last known address of every Judgment ereditor whose judgiment is a record Jien on the property Lo be sold:

PALISADES COLLECTIONT.L.C
AWAITING LEINHOLDER ADDRESS

DOMESTIC RETATIONS OF COLUMRBIA O HINTY
PO Box 330
Bloomsburg, PA 17513

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBIIC WELTARE - Burcuu of Child Suppont Enforcement
Flealth and Wellure 131dg. - Room 432



Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675%

PALISADES COLLECTION LLC
2425 Commerce Avenue
Building 2100, Suite 100

Duluth GA 30096

4. Namce and address of the last recorded holder of every morgage of record:

CHASIL BANK OF TAXES
711 Louisiana Street
Houston, TX 77002-2716

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record licn on the property and whose interest
may he affected by the sale:

6. Nume and address of every ather person of whom the plainiift has knowledoe who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plainti#f has knowledye who has any interest in the property which
inay be affected by the sale,

TENANTSOCCUPANTS
300 Fast Second Sircet
Lerwick. PAC1RAD3

(antach seporate sheet iFmore spatce 18 needed)

rwledge or
a. (.S Section 4404

[venity that the statements made in this aftidavii are true and correct to the best ol my pok
wmiormation and beliel. Tunderstand that Galse statements herem are made subjeet 1o the penaltic
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

DATED: November 13, 2008

BY: Michacl I'. M
Atlorney fur Plag




2008-C 0001 1O6MF

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michacl I McKceever

Artorncy LIDLESH129

Suite S000- Mellon Independence Cenler

701 Market Street

Philadclphia, PA {9106

215-825-6318

Allorney Tor Plamtifl

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICLES INC.

1111 Northpoint Drive IN TIHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Building 4, Suite 114
Coppell. TX 75019-3913 ot Columbia County
Plaintitt
CIVIL ACTION - [LAW
Vs,
HELEN SITEATT.ER ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) FORLECLOSURL:

301 Last Sceond Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Term
No, 2008-CV-0001T66MF

i b b

Delendant(s

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBRT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED TROM YOU WILIL. BE
USED FOR THA'T PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T SHEATLER. HET.EN
HELEN SHEATLER
301 Last Second Srect
Berwick. IPA 18603

Your house at 301 East Second Stregl. Berwick, PA 18603 ix scheduled to be seld al Shenil s Sale
on , at 9:00 AM, in Sherill's Office. Courthouse. Blaomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of
$580.333.30 obtained by CITIFINANCIAT. SERVICES INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGIITS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TOPREVENT TIIS STIERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take immediate action:

1. ‘The sate will be cancelled it you pay to CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC., the back payments.
late charges. costs and reasonable allorey's fees duc. To find out how much vou miust pay call our otfice at
215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2 You may be able to stop the sale by [iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open judginent, 1f

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o posipone the sale for good cause.



2008-CV-0001166MF

3. You may alse be able io stop the sale through other legal proceedings,
4. You may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you conlact one. the more chance you

will have ol stopping the sale. {See notice below on how (o obtain an allorney}.

YOU MAY S1111. BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. I the Sherilfs Sale is not stopped. vour property will be sold (o the highest bidder. You mav tind
out the price bud price by calling the Sherilf of Coluwbia County at $70-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 1o the vatue of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out 11 this has happened. vou may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at S70-389-5622,

J. It the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherill; vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property uniil the full amount due is pald to the Sheriff and the
Sherifi gives a deed to the buyer. A that tine, the buyer wmay bring legal proceedings o cviet you,

0. You may be entitled (0 a share of the moncy which was paid for your honse, A schedule of
distribution of the meoney bid for vour house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
dale of the Sheriff's Sale. This sehedule will state who will e receiving that money. The money will be
paid out i accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are liled with the Sheriff within ten (10} days afrer the schedule of distribution is filed.

7 You may also have other rights and delenses. or ways of getting your house back, it ¥ou acl
immediately atter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPFR TO YOUR LAWY R AT ONCE. IF YOU 130 NOT IHAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT ATFORD ONE., GO TO OR TELEPIIONI THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW 10
FIND OUT WIHLERE YOU CAN GET LLGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN T FEGAL SERVICES FAKAA SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
bR . Sth Street
Blommsburg, PA 17815
F1I-TEA-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
PO Boex 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
SO0-692-7375



Z008-CV-0001 1 66MT

Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Ioreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HHOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1}. Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call cither of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling, A gency at 1-800-989-2227 for frec
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www hud.goy for Help for [Tomeowners Facing the
Loss ol Their ITomes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Ageney also offers other loan programs thal
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sce the PHFA website
http://www.phta.org/consumers/homeowners/real ASPX.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask 10 speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or ITome Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the mortgage or request a Loan Workout # TTome Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homerctentionf@goldbecklaw .com.
Call Scth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorncy in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Pleasc reference our Attorney File Number of 65970FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Michael T. McKeever
Alterney LI, #56129

Suite 3000 Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322

Attorney for Plannft

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES TNC.
1111 Northpeint Drive
Ruilding 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75010-39]3 IN THTE COURT OF
Plaintift COMMON PLEAS
V.
ol Columbia County
ITELEN SHEATLLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) CIVIL ACTION - LAW
301 Last Second Street
Berwick. PA 18603 ACTION OF
Defendantis) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NO. 2008-CV-0001 166MF
AL g
CERTIFICATION AS TO TUE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY // ,,-”'

7

g
[, Michacl T. McKeever, Lsquire hereby certify that Tam the attorney of record for T|‘lC/f‘T€lil}f‘fﬁ‘T'll this
action, and I Turther certily that this property is subject 1o Act 91 of 1983 and (he Plaintift ]'uyfcomplied with all
o
)I/ :

the provisions of the Act.

/S

£

4
<

oy
f'/ /
Michacl T. MeKeber <7~

Attorney tor 31-(111'111[' {




GOIDBLCK MeUAFFERTY & MceKLLVIER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Atlomey LI2#36129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Antormey Lor Plainiill

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

LT Northpou Drive IN THE COURT O COMMON PLLAS
Ruiiding 4. Suite 100
Coppell, TX 73019-3013 ol Celumbia County
Plaintift
V. CIVIE ACTION  LAWwW
[MELEN SHEATLER ACTION OF MORTGAGI FORFCLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

301 bast Second Strect No. 2008-CV-000i T66MF
Berwick, PA 18603 A1 Ny
Defendantis) ;(( (Y - {!) /F(/

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

A
Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Wrj may "
leave same without a watechman, in custody of whoever is found in possessigh, (aftes
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of’such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintitf herein for any loss, destruction (/u/:cmn Al of any
such property before Sherift’s Sale thercof.

Attorney Jor Plaintitf




GOUDBECK MeCAFI'ERTY & MoK FEVFR
BY: Michael T. McK cever

Attorney 1.1D56129

Suite SOU0 - Mellon Tndependence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney lor Plaintif{

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC
FHT] Northpoint Drive
Building 4. Suite 100
Coppell. TX 75019.3911
Flainuff

VL

HELEN SHEATLTR
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

30 East Second Stree)
Berwick, PA 18603

Delendant(s)

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or

IN TITE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGY, FORECT OSURE

No. ZO08-CV-000! 1 66ME

,f_-;)("_: e g, /g(/

WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN

attaching any property under within Wrj
leave same without a watchnan, in custody of whoever is found in possessiy
notitying such person of such Ievy or attachment,) without liability on the

may

part ofsuch

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction off removy4l of any
such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

Attomey S6r Plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAITERTY & McKTEVER
BY: Michael T. McKcever

Altormney 1.1 436129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia. PA 19106

2156271322

Atlorney for Plaintifl

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LT Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suile 100
Coppell, TX 75019-3913
Plamtiff

V5.

DELEN SIIEATILER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Qwner(s)

201 East Second Sueet
Berwick, PA 186023

Delendant(s)

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching
leave same without a watchman, in custody of
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on t
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction o
such property belore Sheritf’s Sale thereof.

INTITE COURT OF COMMON PLI-AS
ul Celumbia County

CIVILL ACTION 1AW

ACHTION OF MORTGAGYE FORFCLOSURL

Noo Z008-CV-000 1 166MT

>2 Lk (D [ /

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

any property under within Wrjt'may
whoever is found in posscssigft, (aftg

3Y: Michofiz
Aftomey

¢ part of such
remoyal of any

or Plaintitl




GOLDRICK McCATFERTY & MeKFEVER
BY: Michael T, McKcever

Aftorney 1.DA56129

suite 3000 - Melton Tndependerce Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Altorney Lor Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC
{111 Northpoint Deive INTHL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Building 4. Swite 100
Coppelll TX 73019-3913 o Columbia County
Plaintill
V. CIVIL ACTION LAW
NETLEN SITEATLER ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECT OSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owaner{s)

301 Tast Sceond Sireet Now 2008-CV-000H [ 66N
Berwick, PA 18603 N e e g
Pefendantis) L ‘:i i [ ./ '?(U

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Wrj
feave same without a watchman, in custody of whocver is found in possessi
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the’part of'such

Deputy or the Sheriff to anv Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction o removyAl of any
such property belore Sherift’s Sale thercof.

Attorney for Plaintilf



GOLDBECK McCAFFFRTY & McKET VIR
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Atlorney 113456129

suite 3000 - Melion Independence Center

T Marker Streeq

Philadelphia, PA 19106

2156271322

Adlomey for Plamtiff

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
111 Norihpoint Drive
Building 4. Snite 100
Coppell, TX 750193913
Plaimuif

HET.EN SHEATLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record (Ohwhner(s)

301 East Second Street
Burwick, PA 18603

Dedendani(s)

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION . LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECT OSURFE

Noo 2008-CV-000 T 1asMY

Y . /

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

attaching any property under within Wrj
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possessi
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on th

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction of removAl of any

such property before Sherift’s Sale thereof,

BY: Michs
Aftorney

Ar Plaintifl




GOLDBLECK McCAFFERTY & MK ERVER
BY: Michacl T. McKeever

Attorney LD.AS6129

Suite S000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Marker Sureet

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Allomey (or Plaintift

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC
U Nerthpoint Trive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019 39}3
Plainufi

IFILEN SHEATLIR
Murtgagor{s} and Record Ohwner(s)

301 East Second Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Detendantis;

Any Deputy Sherift levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ
leave same without & watch man, in custody of whoe

IN THE COUR'T OF COMMON PI EAS
ol Coluntbra County

CIVIL ACTION  LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORIECLOSURE

Noo 2008-CV-000 1 66MT

S Y Gy

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

ver is found in possessi

notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on tl aof such

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintitf herein for any loss. destruction o
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof,




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & MceKDHEVER
BY: Michacl T, McKevver

Altorney 112.£56129

Sutte 3000 - Melon tndependence Cenrer

01 Market Sirect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Altormey tor Plaintill

CITHINANCIAL SERVICTS INC
P11 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suue 100
Coppeli. TX 750193913
Plaintifl

Hi-LLEN SHEATLIR
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owiner(s)

30 Last Second Streat
Berwick, PA 186013

Delendani(s)

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or

IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION 1AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGY FORFCTOSURE

Noo 2008-CV-000T 166MY

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

attaching any property under within Wri¢
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possessi
aotifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on th
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff here
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

in for any loss, destruction o

Attorney

—

part oFsuch
remoyal of any

r Plaintill



GOUDBECK McCAITERTY & McK FEVIR
BY: Michacl F. McKeever

Altormey [D#356120

Suite SO0 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627- 1322

Attorney Lw Plaintf

CTFIFINANCTAL SERVICES INC
LTI Northpoint Drive
Building 4., Suite 101)
Coppell. TX 75019-3913
Plainift

HELEN SITEATIER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

301 Fast Sceond Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Delendantis)

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching
leave same without a watchinan, in custody
notifying such person of such tevy or att
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Pl
such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

IN THLE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
al Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORFCLOSURE

Noo Z008-CV-000 T a6ME

Y BT

S )

Lk P

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

any property under within Wit
of whoever is found in possessiy
achment,) without liability on the part of such
aintiff herein for any loss, destruction o,

1, (afto

remoyai of any

BY: Michgdlf M¢ Jé_u% B

Attorey Jor Plaintifl




GOTDBECK McCATFERTY & McKEEY ER

BY: Michacl T. McKeever

Altormey LD 256129

Sutte 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
T01 Market Sueel

Philadelphia, PA 10106

215-627.11322

Attorney Lor Maintifl

CITTFINANCIAL SERVICES INC,
FH T Northpeint Drive

Builchng 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 750102912

Plainutt

HELIN SHEATTFR
Mortgagor(s) aud Record Owaner(s)

3tH Last Seeemd Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dyefendant(s)

Any Deputy Sherift levying upon or attaching any property under within Wrijt may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possessigh, (aftef
notifying such person of such levy or attach ment,) without liability on the -
Deputy or the Sheriff 1o any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction o
such property before Sherit*s Sale thereof.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Colwnbia County

CIVIL ACTION - 1AW

ACTION O MORTGAGY FORFCLOSURL

No, 2008-CV-0001 166MI-

BY: Michgf
Attorney Jr Plaintift




GOLDBECK McCAMTERTY & MeKEMVER
BY: Michacl 7. Mck eever

Atltorney 113456129

Suite SU00 - Mellon Independence Cenier

O Marker Sueet

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627. 13722

Attorney for Plamtitf

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
FITT Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell. TX 75019-31913
Plainuft
¥,

HELEN SHEAT] ER
Mor(gagor{s) and Record hwner(s)

301 Lasi Sceond Street
Boerwick, PA 18603

Detendantd(s)

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Wrj
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possessi
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on th
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction o
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ol Coluntbia Couny

CIVIE ACTION  TAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORTCLOSURF

No.o 2008-CV-000 1 166MEF
VN R BT i '
(,)( LA [/' {/r! f {f K‘X

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

BY: Miche
Attormcy

remoyal of any

Gr Plaintilt



GOLDBECK McCAFITTRTY & McKFEVER
BY: Michael T. McKcever

Artorney 112436129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

FUT Market Streot

Philudelphia, PA 19104

215-627-1522

Attorney tor Plaintiff

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC,
11T Northpoint Drive
Building 4. Suite 100
Coppell, TX 73019-3913
Plaint{f

VAL

HELEN SHEATTFR
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

3tH Last Second Street
Berwicle PA 18603
Prelondangs)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Cohnnbla County

CIVIL ACTION T Aw

AUTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2008-CV-0001166M1:
B S N
LU Y

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Wrij may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possessi faftef
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on th
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintilf hercin tor any loss, destruction o,
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

part oF such
removyal of any



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
APROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITTE M
MELLLOR THIR-mE S il CF s
T MARKL L STREFT
PHICARE PO, PA 1A
WYRLGOLDRLOKLAW.COM

November 13, 2008

Tami Kline
Prothonotary of Columbia County
Bloomsburg, PA 178153

RE:
CTTTFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
Vs,
HELEN SLIEATI.ER
No. 2008-CV-0001166MI1°

Kindly take Judgment and issuc the Writ of Exceution and forward the same (o the Sherills Office.

Please return a copy ol the enclosed pleadings o my oftice with your time stanip allixed thereto in the
stamped, setf-addressed envelope for this purpose.

Thank you [or your cooperalion in this matter.

Package prepared by tinamarie,

Judgment / Wril Departiment
Laura Bryans - Manager
Direct: (215) 825-6315

Fax: (215y 825-6415
LBryanseegoldbecklaw.com

***If you have received an incorrect filing fee. Please contact Laura Bryans at the phone
number listed above, and we will immediately overnight a check to you for the correct
amount.



CITIFINANCIAL, SERVICES INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100 OF Columbia COUNTY

Coppell, TX 75019-3913 (ZOO?'CV’ OOO” bb” F)
V&,

HELEN SHEATLER

301 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

ORDER
ANDNOW, this | @ gay ofgﬂ 2008, upon consideration of the Plaintiffs

Motion for Substituted Service under Pa.R.C.P. 430(a) and it appearing to the Court that Plaintiff's good
faith efforts to ascertain the present whereabouts of Defendant, Helen Sheatler, has been unsuccessful, it
is,
ORDERED and DECREED:

that Plaintiff's Motion is granted and the Sheriff and/or Plaintzff is directed to Serve the Complaint in
Mortgage Forcclosure upon Defendant, Helen Sheatler, by posting a copy of the Complaint upon the
premises 301 Tast Sceond Street, Berwick, PA, 18603, and Plaintiff iz directed to serve the Complaint by
certified and regular mail to the Defendant’s last known address at 301 Fast Second Street, Berwick, PA,
18603, and that al] further service of legal papers, inchiding but not limited to motions, petitions and rules
be made by certified and regular mai to Defendant’s last known address and that Notice of Sheriff Sale
pursuant to Pennsytvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129 may be made upon Defendant, Helen Sheatler,
by sending copies of same to Defendant’s last known address by certified and regular mail and by posting

the premises.

BY THE CQURT:

Distribution list:

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Suite 5000 — Melion [ndependence Center, 701 Market Street,

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
HELEN SHEATLER, 301 East Second Stroet Berwick, PA 18603




CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PI EAS

1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100 OF Columbia COUNTY

Coppell, TX 75019-3913 (200%-CV- OO ol 1:)

V5.

HELEN SHEATLER
301 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

ORDER
ANDNOW, this | O gayof gﬂﬁ . 2008, upon consideration of the Plaintiff's

Motion for Substituted Service under Pa.R.C.P. 430(a) and it appearing to the Court that Plaintiffs good
faith efforts to ascertain the present whereabouts of Defendant, Helen Sheatler, has been unsuécessﬁl], it
is,
ORDERET} and DECREED:

that Plaintiff's Motion is granted and the Sheriff and/or Plaintiff is directed to Serve the Complaint in
Mortgage Forcelosure upon Defendant, Helen Sheatler, by posting a copy of the Complaint upon the
premises 301 East Second Street, Berwiék, PA, 18603, and Plaintiff is directed to serve the Complaint by
certified and regular mail to the Defendant’s last knowg address at 301 East Second Street, Berwick, PA,
18603, and that all finrther service of legal papers, including but not limited to motions, petitions and rules
be made by certified and regular mail to Defendant’s last known address and that Notice of Sheriff Sale
pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129 may be made upon Defendant, Helen Sheatler,
by sending copies of same to Defendant’s last known address by certified and regular mail and by posting

the premises.

BY THE COURT:

Distribution list:

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Suite 5000 — Melion Independence Center, 701 Market Street,

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
HELEN SHEATLER, 301 East Second Street Berwi ck, PA 13603




Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236 - Revised

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - T.AW

CITITTNANCIAL SERVICES INC,
1111 Nerthpoint Drive

Building 4, Suile 100

Coppell, 1X 750193913

[ laintift
No. 2008-CV-0001 1a6M1-
Vi,
LN SIHEATTER
(Mortgagors and Record Owner(s))
30 Fast Sccond Strect
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM 18 A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
OWLD TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE
PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

NOTICL

Notice is given that a judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered agamst you.

Tann Kline
Proth o.notj-lry

AA / Lo i
By: “IJ'JTE' h ‘A} (/{{ fLL{_L&P,!“:"'

Deputy

I you have any questions concerning (he above. please contact:

Michael 'I'. McKeever
Gokdbeck MceCafferty & McKeever
Suite 5000 — Mellon Tndependence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-627-1322



VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned. as the representative for the Plaintitf corporation within named do
herchy verify that [ am authorized 1o make this veritication on behalf of the Plaintitf corporation
and that the facts sct forth in the foregoing verification of Non-Military Service are (rue and
correct o the best of my knowledge. information and belief. | understand that false statements
therein arc made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. .8, 4904 relaling to unswern falsilication 1o
authoritics,

l. That the above named Defendant, HELEN SHEATLER, is about unknown years of

age, that Defendant's last known residence is 301 Fast Second Street wick, PA 18603, and is

Congress of 1940 and its Amendments.

Date;




VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the represcntative for the Plaintiff corporation within named do
hereby verify that I am authorized to make this verification on behall of the Plamtitt corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of Non-Military Service are (rue and
correet to the best of my knowledge, information and belicl. [ understand that lalse slatements
thercin arc made subject to penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904 relating (o unsworn falsitication to
authoritics.

1. That the above named Defendant, HELEN SHEATLER, is about swtknown years of

age, that Defendant's last known residence is 301 Fast Second Strect Ber

viCC/Aw United States or its

; ]d/‘}/fﬁnrs;' Civil Reliel” Action of

ck, I_j_iL\"lE{(aUB‘ and 1s

engaged in the unknown business located at unknown address.
2. That Defendant is not in the Military or Naval $

Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers'

Congress of 1940 and its Amendments.

Duate;
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970FC
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THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO C OLLECT A
DEBT OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED
FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

TO:
HELEN SITEATLER
301 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC.
1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppel}, TX 75019-3913

Vs,
HELEN SHEATLER
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
301 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TO: HEYLEN SHEATLER
301 East Sceond Street
Berwick, PA 13603

DATE OF THIS NOTICE: October 17, 2008

In the Court of
Cormunon Pleas
of Colummbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff
Action of
Mortgage Foreclosure

Term
No. 2008-CV-0001 166MF

Defendant(s)

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY
OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH '|HE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS
SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN {10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR
OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YQU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO
ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES

16R E. 5th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
717-784-8760

FENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
BO0-652.7375

Michael T. McKeever
GOI.DBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKcever, Esq,

Attorney for Plaintiff
suite 3000 — 701 Market Strect.
Philadelphia, PA 19106 215-825-6318




GOLDBECK McCAFFYERTY & McKELVER
BY: Michacl T. McKeever

Attormey L1). #56129

Suite 5000 Mcllon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CTITFINANCIAL SERVICLS INC.

1111 Nerthpoint Drive IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLLAS
Butlding 4. Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019-3913 of Columbia County
Plainult
Vs

CIVIL ACTION LAW
ITETEN SHEATLER

(Mortgagor(s) and Record owner(s))
301 East Sceond Street ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCIOSURE

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s) 3
N 2008-C%-0001 166MF / '

ORDER FOR JUDGMENT .

Pleasc enter Judgment in favor of CITIFINANCTIAL SERVICES INC.. and agahist Url’f.'/lr.F.N

SHEATLER for failure to file an Answer in the above action within (20) days (or sixty (60)days il defendant is
the United States of America) [rom the date of scrvice of the Complainot, in the sum gf % 1.533.50.

Michacl T, McKeGver
Attomey tor Plaintifr
Acress ofthe judgment

[ hereby certify that the above names are correct an(Wprecisc residence s
creditor is CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC. 1111 NorthpGint Drive Building 4, $ditc 100 COppeli, TX 75019-

3913 and that the name(s) and last known address(es) of The Defendant(s) isfare LH:1.EN _§H/EATI_.]JR. 30 Last

second Street Berwick, PA 18603:
/ <
s
el /

ARTY & McKLELVER
A=

GOIDBLECK &
BY: Michagls
Altorney A



ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly assess the damages in this case to be as follows:

Principal Balance $67.028.78

Interest from 10415:2007 through 5670032
L1A3:22008

Reasonable Altorney’s Fec $3.396.44
i.ate Charges 8723.05
Costs of Suit and Title Search $900.00
Lscrow Payments Due 4 X $0.00 $0.00
Apprarsal Fee 8223500
Deferred Interest $639.91

SR0.533.50

GOILDBECK MeCAVFE
BY: Michael T. McKeeter
Attorey for Plaing
.//
-

e

b

AND NOW, this [. I [ day of f&/ii‘* Y . 2{'M(Iamages are asseased ax ahove.

g
i!- nyo ! N |

S, &+ i e o
_ LMY DAY A
Pro Prothy
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